Lanzarote Marathon 2001

Results 10 K - Overall Men

Total Rank Raceno Name
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32
108
162
138
120
165
25
45
21
6
124
121
84
145
143
36
61
139
47
66
80
86
130
5
136
9
188
83
109
190
49
48
113
99
8
193
156

Eric
Jorg
Alex
Benjamin
Gerwim
Christian
Brian
Pekka
lan
Manfred
Rahul
Sgren
Volker
Keith
ulf
Wolfgang
Tjeerd
Peter
Simon
Ken
Thomas
Stephan
lan

Rudi
Jan
Mike
Esteban
Daren
Alan
Tim
Klaus
Heine
Derek
Yeray
Tom
Paul
Jorge

Borg
Valentin

Mc Vey
Romres
Heijne
Lieske

Craig
Seppinen
Aitchinson
Friedrich
Ravesteijn
Sendergaard
Kluge

Brown
Carlsson
Diekotto
Doornbos
van der Eng
Mitchell
Burgess
Ritter
Gabelunke
Howard
Ostermann
de Boer
Brown
Perdomo Barreto
Haseldine
Harvey
Jones
Reichert
Blnder
Surrey
Caballero Ramos
Lefever
Tilley
Bethancort Fernandez

Year
1967
1962
1983
1965
1973
1965
1958
1956
1956
1953
1970
1954
1959
1961
1976
1951
1941
1956
1962
1942
1960
1986
1955
1957
1949
1962
1979
1966
1945
1951
1951
1959
1937
1984
1978
1958
1984

Nation
Netherlands
Germany
United Kingdom
Netherlands
Netherlands
Germany
United Kingdom
Finland

United Kingdom
Germany
Netherlands
Denmark
Germany
United Kingdom
Denmark
Germany
Netherlands
Netherlands
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany
Germany
United Kingdom
Germany
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

5 K split
00:16:29
00:16:59
00:17:01
00:17:00
00:17:29
00:17:01
00:17:09
00:17:54
00:18:17
00:18:46
00:18:41
00:18:44
00:18:47
00:19:01
00:19:00
00:19:32
00:19:19
00:19:32
00:19:29
00:19:44
00:19:32
00:19:17
00:19:31
00:20:11
00:20:22
00:19:43
00:19:50
00:19:34
00:20:09
00:20:21
00:20:52
00:20:36
00:20:36
00:21:00
00:20:15
00:20:23
00:20:08

Time
00:32:50
00:33:31
00:33:32
00:34:29
00:34:55
00:35:00
00:35:16
00:35:58
00:36:52
00:37:27
00:37:52
00:38:11
00:38:26
00:38:41
00:38:50
00:38:52
00:38:54
00:39:12
00:39:15
00:39:42
00:40:02
00:40:17
00:40:20
00:40:30
00:40:32
00:40:34
00:40:37
00:40:39
00:40:44
00:41:39
00:42:04
00:42:08
00:42:09
00:42:26
00:42:31
00:42:33
00:42:44



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

65
178
158
118
87
93
155
10
100
147
95
58
144
151
88
107
128
92
59
133
96

159
177
22
127
170
160
115
148
63
56
94
29
134
52
164
182
79
123
114
161
76

Mike
Darren
Lorenzo
Preben
Thomas
John
David
Andreas
Alan
Barry
Nick
Jirgen
Michael
Horst
Hamsin
Jari
Martin
Roland
Jose
Maggie
Ib Lynnerup
Dennis John
Iru
Kevin
Luis
Ulrich
Wayne

Robert
Adrian
Derek
Tony
Leslie
Rauno
lan
Joseph
Paco
Coln
Vari
Laurie
Benjamin
Martin
Werner

Brooks
Beaumont
Aday
Nielsen
Kluge
Malone
Marlet
Lyngaa
Gregory
Nicholson
Crampton
Schlitzkus
Peters
Kinninger
Hadziabdic
Malinen
Church
Pflugbeil

Eugenio Camacho

Govender
Larsen
Marchant
Paniagua

Hill

Ortega Tarin
Piontkowski
Redman
Richardson
Hadgraft
Newman
Goodenough
Robbins
Mooney
Pasanen
Gibbs
Harker
Armas Moreno
Hywes
Makinen
Forster
Gardner
Jgrgensen
Schwertfeger

1941
1963
1985
1943
1987
1955
1985
1986
1962
1952
1960
1940
1974
1941
1969
1966
1949
1939
1953
1946
1951
1949
1985
1952
1943
1957
1967
1953
1955
1943
1943
1937
1950
1947
1937
1939
1967
1960
1961
1929
1976
1961
1936

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

Denmark
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Denmark

Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Germany

Spain

Germany
United Kingdom
Finland

United Kingdom
Germany

Spain

United Kingdom
Denmark
Germany

Spain

United Kingdom
Spain

Germany

Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Finland

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

Ireland

Finland

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Denmark
Denmark

00:20:57
00:20:50
00:20:32
00:21:22
00:20:46
00:21:32
00:20:47
00:22:08
00:21:17
00:22:06
00:22:16
00:22:11
00:22:08
00:22:37
00:22:52
00:24:10
00:23:01
00:23:01
00:22:39
00:22:52
00:24:06
00:22:14
00:21:58
00:22:40
00:23:09
00:22:42
00:23:25
00:22:16
00:22:47
00:23:32
00:24:05
00:24:19
00:24:15
00:24:27
00:24:13
00:25:10
00:24:47
00:24:36
00:25:31
00:25:32
00:25:43
00:24:07
00:25:20

00:42:54
00:43:02
00:43:10
00:43:30
00:43:42
00:44:00
00:44:11
00:44:32
00:44:40
00:44:58
00:45:36
00:45:44
00:45:45
00:45:58
00:46:18
00:46:22
00:46:22
00:46:24
00:46:39
00:46:44
00:46:59
00:47:04
00:47:22
00:47:36
00:47:38
00:47:55
00:47:58
00:48:20
00:48:32
00:48:52
00:49:23
00:49:36
00:49:38
00:50:05
00:50:11
00:50:31
00:51:01
00:51:23
00:51:32
00:51:33
00:52:06
00:52:21
00:53:01



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

74
54
35
169
106
149
81

70
172
150
71
60
16
141
43
116
105
26
78
471
55
1
103
75
176
64
166
89
67
180
137
153
53
173
41
194
11
50

Thomas
John

Klaus

David

Pieter Hendrik
David
Mariano
Pedro

Kees

Jarkko
Bjarne

Thys

Armin
Hans-Joachim
Oliver

Juha

John

Sasha

Anssi
Charles
Anders
Leslie

Teuvo

Nick
Graham
Reima
Marino
Harcos
Kevin

Marie

John

Jgrgen
Alejandro Pablo
John George
Horst

Heikki
Francisco
Malcolm
Tamas

Uerz
Whitman
Mayer
Anstey
Halfwerk
Dart

Villandiego Gutierrez

Figueras Alfonso
Visser
Pullianinen
Hgjegaard
van Ooyea
Siederschlag
Bock

Latajka
Pekkinen
Shelton
Crooks
Oksanen
Westberg
Nybacka
Ward
Narvanen
Martin

Halgh

Koski

Orlandi Marin
Hernandez Hachin
Machin

Wyld

Nelson
Larsen
Rodriguez
Davidson
Stresow
Raittinen
Perdomo Arraez
Blyth
Szeidovitz

Lanzarote Marathon 2001
Results 10 K - Overall Women

1966
1943
1937
1937
1952
1962
1960
1971
1944
1983
1952
1941
1936
1935
1962
1954
1951
1971
1976
1961
1962
1935
1939
1977
1961
1940
1987
1959
1965
1948
1955
1933
1964
1961
1939
1959
1952
1936
1964

Germany
United Kingdom
Germany
United Kingdom
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Spain

Spain
Netherlands
Finland
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Germany
Finland

United Kingdom
Spain

Finland

Finland

Finland

United Kingdom
Finland

Spain

United Kingdom
Finland

Spain

Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Denmark

Spain

United Kingdom
Germany
Finland

Spain

Spain

Hungary

00:25:02
00:25:57
00:26:19
00:26:31
00:27:48
00:26:22
00:27:13
00:25:40
00:27:59
00:27:10
00:28:47
00:27:59
00:27:38
00:27:54
00:28:46
00:28:03
00:27:02
00:28:08
00:29:06
00:30:37
00:30:36
00:28:22
00:27:46
00:28:07
00:27:39
00:29:51
00:28:50
00:31:19
00:27:56
00:31:19
00:31:22
00:31:13
00:32:19
00:31:50
00:31:49
00:31:52
00:32:50
00:34:19
00:37:38

00:53:30
00:53:45
00:53:54
00:54:27
00:54:31
00:54:44
00:55:10
00:55:49
00:56:03
00:56:20
00:56:36
00:56:37
00:56:54
00:56:58
00:57:19
00:57:31
00:57:40
00:57:45
00:58:01
00:58:07
00:58:07
00:58:21
00:59:10
00:59:16
00:59:21
01:00:51
01:01:35
01:02:44
01:02:57
01:04:01
01:05:58
01:06:00
01:06:38
01:06:41
01:07:57
01:08:23
01:10:17
01:12:37
01:13:36



Total Rank Raceno Name
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112
179
111
119
110
101
168
31
131
163
167
73
189
46
24
72
140
14
135
82
97
85
132
3
2
68
28
154
129
40
142
44
117
57
102
39
104
98
12
13
192

Neelam
Amanda
Anita
Marianne
Katherine
Katy

Mary
Ulrike
Pauline
Maria
Yasmina
Armita
Clare
Joan
Alison
Maria Isabel
Kirsten
Bettina
Susan
Pury

Lilly
Susanne
Brenda
Maria Auxiliadora
Ana Isabel
Beverly
Anu

Ida

Gurli
Svetlana
Monika
Marjukka
Jenny
Alexa
Lynn
Minna-Mari
Lucy

Berit
Jeanette
Ana Pethra
Marianne

Kaderbhoy
Beaumont
Crawley
Sendergaard
Blakey
Cogswell
Anstey
Sundermann-Arlt
Lygo

Perez Jorge
Rodriguez Armas
Ostowari
Byrne

De'Ath

Scott
Hernandez Rodriguez
Poulsen
Schweyer
Gibbs
Gallego Ferro
Larsen

Kluge

Harvey

Perez Rodriguez
Cruz Milan
Brooks

Nolvi
Jagrgensen
Wendt
Kirillova
Holzner
Putula

Dunn

Woods
Montgomery
Saikonen
Francis
Mgller
Gasque
Paulsen
Whelpdale

Year
1969
1963
1964
1947
1962
1975
1936
1960
1945
1968
1986
1965
1974
1955
1962
1969
1950
1967
1946
1963
1954
1961
1945
1966
1967
1965
1977
1986
1953
1960
1971
1952
1956
1969
1970
1972
1980
1959
1968
1965
1963

Nation

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Denmark
United Kingdom
Spain

United Kingdom
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Spain

Italy

Ireland

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

Denmark
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Denmark
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Spain

United Kingdom
Finland
Denmark
Denmark

Russian Federation

Germany
Finland

United Kingdom
Spain

Spain

Finland

Spain

Denmark

Spain

Spain

United Kingdom

5 K split
00:22:25
00:22:01
00:23:15
00:22:56
00:23:14
00:23:21
00:24:10
00:24:54
00:24:33
00:24:47
00:25:02
00:25:37
00:26:14
00:25:34
00:25:35
00:25:25
00:26:20
00:26:12
00:26:17
00:26:26
00:27:58
00:27:27
00:27:30
00:26:58
00:26:58
00:28:03
00:29:07
00:28:47
00:28:33
00:28:07
00:28:46
00:28:02
00:27:37
00:29:03
00:29:03
00:29:23
00:28:07
00:28:54
00:29:29
00:29:20
00:28:07

Time
00:44:10
00:44:19
00:46:27
00:46:55
00:47:36
00:48:55
00:49:44
00:50:12
00:50:39
00:51:02
00:51:27
00:52:23
00:52:38
00:52:48
00:53:03
00:53:13
00:53:29
00:53:35
00:53:57
00:54:13
00:55:17
00:55:30
00:55:34
00:55:56
00:56:02
00:56:23
00:56:33
00:56:34
00:56:42
00:56:55
00:57:19
00:57:32
00:57:41
00:57:48
00:57:48
00:58:54
00:59:15
00:59:23
00:59:39
00:59:43
01:01:10



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

17
122
152
27
90
175
174
62
146
30
187
181
42

Helga
Betty

Ulla

Raili
Pamela
Jennifer
Ann-Marie
Gertrud
Polly
Annalis
Margrethe
Satu-Maria
Pirjo

Bock
Forster
Buchling
Lappalainen
Watkins
Marsh
Andersson
Haberbeck
Hadziabdik
Gasque
Gjerde
Niikko
Raittinen

1940
1930
1954
1951
1953
1960
1943
1945
1967
1946
1947
1968
1959

Germany
United Kingdom
Germany
Finland

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Sweden
Germany
United Kingdom
Denmark
Norway

Finland

Finland

00:30:04
00:31:26
00:31:43
00:32:53
00:31:58
00:33:36
00:32:18
00:33:05
00:34:54
00:34:09
00:35:50
00:39:27
00:39:32

01:02:38
01:04:20
01:04:43
01:06:20
01:06:25
01:07:54
01:08:42
01:10:50
01:12:23
01:14:21
01:16:38
01:19:13
01:19:29



	10k results

